ANP130 Series -277V
Features and Applications:
• One Single Class 2 DC Output
• Highly Efficient Switching-Mode Technology
• Active PFC (Power Factor Corrected)
• Approved for Outdoor Wet, Damp or Indoor Dry Applications
• Silicone Encapsulated and Epoxy Filled for Wet Location
   Usage (When Used with Water-Tight Fittings)

New Taipei City, 22101, Taiwan R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Order Information
Table1:  Model vs. Output Specifications
Model
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(A)
Output
 Voltage
Range (V)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Min. Efficiency
(115Vac input
50% load)
Min. Efficiency
(115Vac input
100% load)
ANP130-12P1-277 12 5 6 ~ 12 60 84.00% 86.00%
ANP130-24P1-277 24 4 13 ~ 24 96 86.00% 90.00%
ANP130-30P1-277 30 3.2 18 ~ 30 96 87.00% 90.00%
ANP130-36P1-277 36 3 25 ~ 36 96 87.50% 90.00%
ANP130-48P1-277 48 2 36 ~ 48 96 88.00% 90.00%
Notes:
1. The DC output channel will automatically shut down and auto-recover after an over-current limit (OCP) trip event.
Constant Current / Constant Voltage Operation
Green Line: